

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5259 of 2025

=====

EVEREST CO-OPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY LIMITED
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR. JIT P PATEL(6994) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1
MR DARSHAN K KOTHARI(14004) for the Respondent(s) No.
5,6,8,9.1,9.2,9.3,9.4,9.5
MR.MANAN BHATT(6535) for the Respondent(s) No. 7
MS SEJAL K MANDAVIA(436) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
MS. NIYATI K JUTHANI(7014) for the Respondent(s) No. 3
NISARG H VYAS(9431) for the Respondent(s) No. 4.1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRAL R. MEHTA

Date : 09/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr. Jit Patel for the petitioner submitted that except respondent No.4.1, he does not press the present petition qua private respondents Nos.5 to 9.5.

Stand over to 17th March 2026.

(NIRAL R. MEHTA,J)

CHANDRESH